GREENWICH TOWNSHIP MINUTES OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AUGUST 15, 2022 7:00 p.m.

Mayor Reinhart called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Mayor Reinhart and Deputy Mayor Orr were present. Absent: Committeeman Werley and Kimberly Fleetwood, Acting Clerk & Treasurer

Flag Salute: Mayor Reinhart

Resolutions:

RESOLUTION NO. 8-28-2022

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A GREENWICH TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY HIGHWAY COIN DROP FOR SEPTEMBER 24, 2022 AND SEPTEMBER 25, 2022 AT YE GREATE STREET

WHEREAS, the Volunteers of the Greenwich Volunteer Fire Company rely on various methods to generate funds and the Greenwich Volunteer Fire Company is a volunteer organization; and

WHEREAS, the Greenwich Volunteer Fire Company needs to get various approvals authorizing the coin drop.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Greenwich Fire Company is a volunteer organization and wishes to have a coin drop on September 24, 2022 beginning at approximately 9:00 a.m. on Ye Greate street with an ending time of approximately 1:00 p.m. and also on September 25, 2022 beginning at approximately 11:00 a.m. on Ye Greate Street with an ending time of approximately 3:00 p.m., which coin drops are to be situated as follows: Bridgeton Greenwich Road and Ye Greate Street (County Road 623).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Greenwich, County of Cumberland and State of New Jersey that authorization be given by the Township Committee to the Greenwich Volunteer Fire Company to have their requested con drops for the dates, times and place, specified pursuant to their written request.

Motion – Deputy Mayor Orr Second – Mayor Reinhart. Unanimously adopted.

Unfinished Business:

Tennis Court – no change

Historic District - waiting on State.

Old Stone School House – Matt Pisarski working on.

Wible Drive Reconstruction Project Easement – Fralinger's office working on.

Escrow Ordinance – no change

New Business:

Fire Truck14+01- On motion of Mayor Reinhart, seconded by Deputy Mayor Orr to move the truck to surplus. Unanimously approved.

Solicitor's Report:

Mr. Seeley's reviewed his report.

Committee Comments:

None

Payment of Bills:

Bills: Motion – Deputy Mayor Orr, Second - Mayor Reinhart. The bills were unanimously approved.

Public Comment:

Open public comment. Motion – Mayor Reinhart Second – Deputy Mayor Orr Motion unanimously carried.

Public Comment - None

Close public comment. Motion – Mayor Reinhart Second – Deputy Mayor Orr. Motion unanimously carried.

Adjournment:

Motion – Deputy Mayor Orr. Second – Mayor Reinhart unanimously carried.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kimberly Fleetwood Acting Township Clerk (Solicitor's Notes) Minutes of Regular Meeting December 21, 2021 Minutes of Regular Meeting December 21, 2021